Tony Trembley



Position: Mayor – District 4 Representative

Term of Office: Current term expires December 2024 First elected to City Council in 2016 Served as Mayor in 2020



Current Council Committee Assignments

Healthy Camarillo Ad Hoc Committee Library Ad Hoc Committee Policy Committee PVRPD Needs Assessment Ad Hoc Committee Utilities Committee

Regional Representative for Camarillo

California Association of Sanitation Agencies (CASA) Board of Directors Clean Power Alliance of Southern California (Alt.) League of California Cities Voting Delegate SoCal Regional Rail Authority-Metrolink (VCTC Primary Director) Ventura County Airport Authority Ventura County Animal Services Commission Ventura County Transportation Commission (VCTC) (Commission Chair, February 2022-January 2023) Ventura County City Selection Committee Fox Canyon Groundwater Management Authority (Regular Member Board of Directors, March 1, 2024)

Past/Present Community Involvement

Member, Rotary Club of Camarillo Director, Common Spirit (Dignity Health) Ventura **County Community Board** Past Vice Chair and Board of Directors, **Camarillo Hospice** Past Chairman and Board Member, Camarillo Chamber of Commerce Past Community Board Member, Ventura County Catholic Healthcare West Past Chair and Board Member, St. John's Pleasant Valley Hospital Foundation Past Council Commissioner, Ventura Council -Boy Scouts of America Past Member, Board of Directors, United Way of Ventura County Past Camarillo AYSO Region 68 and **Camarillo Eagles Soccer Club**

Academic/Professional

Trinity College, Dublin, Ireland
University of California, Davis
Bachelor of Arts Degree in Political Science/
Public Service – Highest Honors
California Assembly Fellow, California Legislature
(Postgraduate)
J.D., University of California, Davis, 1983
Member, California State Bar and Practicing Attorney
since 1983
Volunteer Attorney, Ventura County District
Attorney's Office (July 2021 – Present)

Personal

Born in San Francisco (1956) Camarillo resident since 1983 Married to Kathy Trembley (36-year public elementary school teacher; retired 2016) Tony and Kathy have three adult children and one grandchild.



Tony and his wife Kathy at the 2022 Camarillo Christmas Parade